

SPECIAL INFORMATION

The Engine Build Code Number, the Vehicle Identification Number and the information provided on the Trim Plate are often necessary when determining the proper replacement parts for your vehicle. For their location refer to the General Information Section found at the front of this catalog.

NOTES

- 15-1 Mirror Head is 5-1/2" x 8-1/2". The Ball Socket Stud is located in the center of the Mirror Head.
- 15-2 Mirror Head is 6-3/4" x 6-3/4". The Ball Socket Stud is located in the lower third of the Mirror Head.
- 15-3 Radio and Speaker are installed separately into openings in the Instrument Panel.
- 15-4 Radio and Speaker are installed as one unit under the Instrument Panel.
- 15-5 Serviced only as part of Accessory Kit. Refer to Accessories Catalog and Price List.
- 15-6 Used only with Strobe Lamp Model 2-800.

ACCESSORIES

15.250

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PAKS CODE	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
15.030-1 ANTENNA, Radio Front Fender (Incl. Cable)					
74 10-20-40			1	970 430	
74 80			1	975 238	
15.030-1a MAST, Radio Front Fender Antenna					
75/			1	899 3041	
15.030-1b RADIO ANTENNA KIT (Less Mast)					
75/ 10-20-40			1	812 5404	
75/ 80			1	812 5405	
15.030-2 GROMMET, Antenna Wire					
74		3.166	1	938 748	
15.030-3 CAP, Front Fender Radio Antenna Dress					
75/			1	367 8889	
15.030-4 PAD, Antenna Mounting					
75/ 10-20-40			1	367 8887	
75/ 80			1	975 528	
15.030-5 ATTACHING PARTS, Antenna Base To Cowl					
SCREW, Flat Head	75/	23.006	4	400 1477	
15.040-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Screen To Grille					
CLIP	74/75 (Upper) 80		2	818 609	
CLIP	74/75 (Lower) 80		2	818 610	
15.145-1 CORD, Engine Heater					
74/			1	319 1256	
15.145-2 "O" RING, Engine Heater					
74/ SIX			1	320 8743	
74/ V8			1	320 8744	
15.145-3 STRAP, Engine Heater Cord					
74/ SIX			3	318 1008	
74/ V8			2	318 1008	
15.250-2 STANCHION, Luggage Rack					
74/ 10 (Front Left)			1	812 4391	
74/ 10 (Front Right)			1	812 4392	
74/ 10 (Rear Left)			1	812 4392	
74/ 10 (Rear Right)			1	812 4391	
74/ 10 (Center)			2	812 4395	
15.250-4 GASKET, Base To Roof					
74/ 10 (Front Left)			1	812 4393	
74/ 10 (Front Right)			1	812 4394	
74/ 10 (Rear Left)			1	812 4394	
74/ 10 (Rear Right)			1	812 4393	
74/ 10 (Center)			2	812 4396	
15.250-5 ATTACHING PARTS, Base To Roof					
SCREW, Machine	74/ 10	17.593	12	G9416343	
WELLNUT	74/ 10		12	400 3120	
15.250-6 SIDE RAIL, Luggage Rack					
74 10			2	812 4389	
75/ 10			2	812 5749	
15.250-6a STUD, Tie Down					
74/ 10			4	812 4399	

15.250

ACCESSORIES

15.250-6b	NUT, Tie Down Stud	74/ 10.....	4	812 4402
15.250-7	ATTACHING PARTS, Side Rail			
	SCREW, Machine.....	74/ 10.....	17.592 8	G147840
15.250-8	END RAIL, Luggage Rack	74/ 10.....	27.208 2	812 4390
15.250-8a	STUD, End Rail Adjusting	74/ 10.....	4	812 4398
15.250-8b	NUT, End Rail Adjusting Stud	74/ 10.....	4	812 4401
15.250-8c	WASHER, Adjustable Rail	74/ 10.....	4	812 4400
15.250-9	ATTACHING PARTS, End Rail To Support			
	SCREW, Tapping.....	74/ 10.....	17.666 4	G164045
15.250-11a	SLAT, Roof	74/ 10.....	4	812 4397
15.250-11b	ATTACHING PARTS, Roof Slat To Roof Panel			
	SCREW, Sealed.....	74/ 10.....	8	400 4867
15.270-2	MIRROR, Outside Rear View Remote	74/ 10-20-40.....	1	545 0372
15.270-3	MIRROR HEAD, Outside Rear View			
	74/ (Rectangular-* 15-1)...(5-1/2" x 8-1/2")...(Less Arm And Bracket).....		1	984 032
	74/ 10-20-40 (Rectangular-Used With Tripod Support) ... (6-1/2" x 9-1/2").....		2	812 2825
	74/ 80-90 (Square-* 15-2)...(6-3/4" x 6-3/4")...(Less Arm And Bracket).....		2	545 5271
15.270-4	ATTACHING PARTS, Mirror To Body			
	SCREW, Tapping.....	74/ 10-20-40 (Used With Rectangular Mirror)...(5/8" Long).....	2	400 2807
	SCREW, Tapping.....	76 80-90.....	8	400 3794
	SCREW, Tapping.....	74/ 10-20-40...(1/4"-14 x 3/4").....	6	989 983
	WASHER (Fibre).....	74/ 10-20-40.....	6	989 984
	WASHER, Lock.....	74/ 10-20-40.....	6	989 985
15.270-4a	ATTACHING PARTS, Outside Remote Control Mirror To Bracket			
	SCREW, Machine.....	74/ 10-20-40...(8-32 x 9/16").....	1	545 0499
15.270-4b	ATTACHING PARTS, Mirror To Arm			
	SCREW, Machine.....	74 80 (To Body).....	17.598 4	G454789
	WASHER, Lock.....	74/ 80-90.....	2	977 874
	NUT, Hexagon.....	74/ 80-90.....	1	977 873
15.270-5	GASKET, Outside Rear View Mirror			
	74/ 10-20-40 (Used On Vehicles With Remote Control Mirror).....		1	545 0368
	74/ 10-20-40 (Used On Vehicles With 5-11/16" x 3-3/4" Rectangular Mirror).....		2	977 705
15.270-6	ARM AND BRACKET, Outside Rear View Mirror Mounting			
	74/ 80-90 (* 15-1)...(9-1/2" Straight Arm).....		1	978 518
	74/ 80 (* 15-1)...(9-1/2" Curved Arm).....		1	978 516
	74/ (Left Side) 80-90 (* 15-2).....		1	545 5301
	74/ (Right Side) 80-90 (* 15-2).....		1	545 5302

ACCESSORIES

15.320

15.270-6a	ATTACHING PARTS, Outside Mirror Arm And Bracket				
	NUT, Hexagon..... 76	80-90.....	2	400	4905
	WASHER, Lock..... 76	80-90.....	2	400	4904
15.270-7	GLASS, Outside Rear View Mirror				
	74 (Rectangular)...(5" x 10").....		2	984	709
15.270-8	ESCUTCHEON, Outside Rear View Remote Control Mirror				
	74/ 10-20-40.....		1	545	0373
15.270-8a	ATTACHING PARTS, Outside Remote Control Mirror Cable To Escutcheon				
	SCREW, Set..... 74/ 10-20-40.....	<i>(Use G141004)</i>	1	545	0498
15.270-9	ATTACHING PARTS, Escutcheon To Trim Panel				
	NUT, Self-Threading... 74/ 10-20-40.....		2	545	0516
15.270-10	RETAINER, Outside Rear View Remote Control Mirror Escutcheon				
	74/ 10-20-40.....		1	545	0497
15.270-11	EXTENSION KIT, Mirror Arm				
	74 20-40...(4").....		1	545	6152
15.320-1a	ATTACHING PARTS, Radio To Instrument Panel				
	SCREW, Hexagon..... 75	80 (* 15-4).....	17.671	2	G177999
	WASHER (Felt)..... 74/	80 (* 15-3).....		2	812 3167
	NUT, Hexagon..... 74/	10-20-40.....		2	400 0099
	NUT, Hexagon..... 74	80 (* 15-3).....		2	812 3165
	NUT, Hexagon..... 75	80 (* 15-4).....		2	400 1301
15.320-1b	ATTACHING PARTS, Radio To Radio Mounting Bracket				
	NUT, Hexagon..... 74/ 10-20-40.....		17.412	1	G271172
15.320-1c	ATTACHING PARTS, Radio Mounting Bracket To Instrument Panel				
	SCREW, Hexagon..... 75 10-20-40.....		17.646	1	G9409106
15.320-2	COVER, Radio Upper				
	75 80 (* 15-4).....			1	545 4655
15.320-2a	COVER, Radio Lower				
	75 80 (* 15-4).....			1	545 6714
15.320-2b	REINFORCEMENT, Lower Cover				
	75 80 (* 15-4).....			1	545 6718
15.320-2c	ATTACHING PARTS, Upper Cover To Lower Cover				
	SCREW, Machine..... 75	80 (* 15-4).....	17.598	2	G159920
	NUT, Hexagon..... 75	80 (* 15-4).....	17.412	2	G271166
15.320-2d	ATTACHING PARTS, Speaker To Lower Cover				
	SCREW, Machine..... 75	80 (* 15-4).....	17.598	2	G159920
	NUT, Hexagon..... 75	80 (* 15-4).....	17.412	2	G271166
15.320-3	KNOB, Station Selector				
	74/75 10-20-40.....			1	366 5170
	74/75 80 (* 15-3).....			1	812 3162
	75 80 (* 15-4).....			1	366 5170
	76			1	545 9113
15.320-4	KNOB, Volume Control				
	74/75 10-20-40.....			1	366 5166
	74/75 80 (* 15-3).....			1	812 3162
	75 80 (* 15-4).....			1	366 5166
	76			1	545 9112
15.320-4a	DISC, Tone Control				
	74/ 10-20-40.....			2	978 342

15.320

ACCESSORIES

15.320-5	SPEAKER, Front						
	74/	10-20-40.....	1	545	5262	
	74/	80 (* 15-3).....	1	812	3151	
	75	80 (* 15-4).....	1	545	6715	
	76	80-90.....	1	545	7088	
15.320-6	GRILLE, Radio Speaker						
	74/	80 (* 15-3).....	1	812	3159	
15.320-6a	ATTACHING PARTS, Speaker And Grille To Dash						
	SCREW, Tapping.....	74/	80 (Cadmium-* 15-3) .. (8-15 x 5/8'')	4	812	3161
	BOLT, Quickey.....	75/	4	984	326
	NUT, Hexagon.....	75/	17.	4	G271163	
15.320-7	WATERSHIELD, Instrument Panel Speaker						
	76	80-90.....	1	545	9514	
15.320-8	BEZEL, Radio Trim						
	74/	80 (* 15-3).....	1	812	3160	
15.320-9	SUPPRESSOR, Radio Noise						
	74/	10-20-40 (On Instrument Cluster).....	1	353	0506	
	74/	10-20-40 (Radio In-Line Feed).....	1	812	1771	
15.320-10	BRACKET, Radio Mounting						
	74/	10-20-40.....	1	545	1644	
	75	80 (* 15-4).....	1	545	6722	
	76	80-90.....	1	545	7092	
15.320-10a	ATTACHING PARTS, Radio Bracket Assembly To Instrument Panel						
	WASHER, Plain.....	75	80 (* 15-4).....	17.814	2	G446363	
	NUT, Hexagon.....	75	80 (* 15-4).....	2	400	3018
15.320-10b	ATTACHING PARTS, Radio Bracket To Radio Cover And Housing						
	NUT, Hexagon.....	75	80 (* 15-4).....	17.417	1	G273801	
15.320-11	HARNESS, FM Multiplex Radio To Front Door Speakers						
	75/	10-20-40.....	1	545	4923	
15.320-11a	HARNESS, FM Multiplex Radio To Rear Compartment Speakers						
	75/	10.....	1	545	4990	
15.320-11b	RETAINER, Door Speaker Wire						
	75/	10-20-40.....	2	545	4901	
15.320-11c	CAP, Door Speaker Wire Retainer						
	75/	10-20-40.....	15.370	2	545	4902
15.320-12	CONTROL, Radio Speaker Balance (Fader, Front To Rear)						
	75/	10.....	1	365	7994	
15.320-12a	BRACKET, Radio Speaker Balance Control						
	75/	10.....	1	545	6617	
15.320-12b	ATTACHING PARTS, Fader Control To Bracket						
	NUT, Hexagon.....	75/	1	400	1301
15.320-12c	ATTACHING PARTS, Fader Control Bracket To Instrument Panel						
	SCREW, Hexagon.....	75/	(1/4"-14 x 1'')	17.670	1	G9426247	
15.320-12d	KNOB, Radio Speaker Control (Fader, Front To Rear)						
	75/	10.....	1	365	7993	
15.320-13	SPEAKER, Front Door						
	75/	10-20-40.....	2	545	4310	
15.320-13a	BRACKET, Front Door Speaker Mounting						
	75/	10-20-40.....	2	545	6511	

ACCESSORIES

15.516

15.320-13b ATTACHING PARTS, Speaker Mounting Bracket To Door				
SCREW, Round Head ... 75/ (Use 400 4361)	8	400 1923
15.320-13c ATTACHING PARTS, Speaker To Mounting Bracket				
SCREW, Machine..... 75/		17.660	8	448 8318
NUT, Hexagon..... 75/		17.412	8	G271163
15.320-14 SPEAKER, Rear Compartment				
75/ 10.....			2	545 4310
15.320-14a BRACKET, Rear Compartment				
75/ (Left) 10.....			1	545 6149
75/ (Right) 10.....			1	545 6150
15.320-14b ATTACHING PARTS, Speaker Mounting Bracket To Rear Quarter				
SCREW, Round Head ... 75/ (Use 400 4361)		8	400 1923
"U" NUT..... 75/		13.072	2	400 0383
15.320-14c ATTACHING PARTS, Speaker To Mounting Bracket				
SCREW, Machine..... 75/		17.660	8	448 8318
NUT, Hexagon..... 75		17.412	8	G271163
15.320-14d ATTACHING PARTS, Radio Speaker And Cover				
BOLT, Quickey..... 75/			8	984 326
NUT, Hexagon..... 75/		17.412	8	G271163
15.320-15 GASKET, Speaker Mounting Bracket To Trim Panel				
75/ 10.....			4	545 6153
75/ 20-40.....			2	545 6153
15.320-16 GRILLE, Front Door Or Rear Compartment Speaker				
75/ 10.....			4	366 9242 NC
75/ 20-40.....			2	366 9242 NC
15.320-17 BEZEL, Door Speaker Grille				
75/ 10-20-40.....			4	369 6356 NC
15.320-18 CAPACITOR, Radio Interference Suppression (At Ignition Coil)				
74/ (Spade Terminal).....			1	318 1099
76 (Bullet Terminal).....			1	322 9510
15.460 WIRE, Portable Air Compressor				
74/ ... (Incl. Battery Terminal Clamps).....			1	812 5280
74/ ... (Incl. Cigarette Lighter Plug In).....			1	812 5279
15.516-1 BASE ASSEMBLY, Strobe Warning Lamp				
74/ (* 15-6).....			1	812 3809
15.516-2 LENS, Strobe Warning Lamp (Amber)				
74/ (* 15-6).....			1	812 3808
15.516-2a RING, Lens Retaining				
74/ (* 15-6).....			1	812 3810
15.516-3 FLASH TUBE, Strobe Warning Lamp				
74/ (* 15-6).....			1	812 3807

ACCESSORIES